
NATIORALRAERGAD~=BGARD
Award Number 22497

TEIBDDIVISION Docketnumber TD-22326

louis Yagoda, Referee

American hain Dispatchers  ASSOCi8tiOU

PARTIES TODISPUJ!E:
Chicsgo and North.WeStern  h8nSpOr't8tion  Canpslly

STATEMIPYT OF CLAIM: Claim of the kIIedC8U Train  Dispstchers Association
that:

(8) The ChiCagO Snd &X'thWeSt~ T=3nSpOZ't8tiOn  w
(herelmfter  referred to 88 "the Csrrier"),  violated the Agreement in
effect between the p8rties, Rule 24(a) thereof in particular, by its
8ction in 8sSessing Cl8imant E. E. Cigler discipline in the form of
fifteen (15)aayS  8ctdLsuspendon8S aresultof invedig8tionheld
on Gctober 8, 1976.

(b) Carrier Sh8ll now rescind the discipline aesessed, cle8r
Claimant's aployment record of the charges which provided the bseis for
said sction, and to compensate Claiment for wage loss suffered due to
CEnTin's action.

OPINION OF BOARD: There is no disegreement concerning the fact that
while employed 88 train dispatcher at Green B8y,

Wisconsin, Clamt, on September 23 8nd 24, 1976 issued Train orders
Noo. lkl and No. 145 reepedively, firing 8 meet between Train No. 183,
Oper8tb-J from Butler to Green Bay, and Train NO. 182, oper8tirrg  from
Green-to Butler, 8tC8lum8-tY8rd,M8nitowac,Wi8consin,  8 point
betweenTavil  Tamer andSheboyg8n. Thetrschage  invvlved is Single
trackterritory  between TavilTcwer  8ndWisconSinTower at Butler.

On both of the @,V in question, upon the 8rriv8l oft Train
NO. 183 8t C8lu& Y8rd, ManitOwOC, Claimant iSSUed !h8in order IbS.

148 and 19 respectively, giving Train No. 183 from Butler the right
of track ovw Train No. 182 from Calumet Yard to Twil Tower at Green
Bay. This wss in conformitywiththe instructions of the controlling
228iU orders.

However, on neither d8te did Claiwxrt 8nuu.l the first order
establiehing the meet 8t &ilUmet YEAM when iSSuing the Second Order
~th8t "NO. 183 has right over NO. 182, calmed  Yard to Tati."
Accordingly, on both evenings, .IT8in 183 proceeded from Butler past
i%ldtOwOC t0 T8ti wh5le Train 3.62 Waited 8t T8vil.
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Because of haviog al&wed these two inconsistent Train
orders to st8nd, C.kdmant was tried on the following ch8rges:

"Your responsibility in connection with
issuing  conflicting train orders to
trains #183 and if182 on September 23,
1976, while you were employea as Shoreline
District Train Dispatcher, on Job #006,
mm 4:oo p.m. to l2:oo midnight, September 23,
1976."
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"yOur responsibility in connection with
lssuiug conflicting train orders to
trains #l83 and #182 on SBptember 24,
1976, while you were emplOyed 8s Shoreline
'District Train DiSp8tCher, on Job #Cl%, from
4:~ p.m. to l2:OO midnight, September 24, 1976."

The15-dsys actual suspension beinghere appealedresulted
fmm said trial.

At the hccuing, Cl8imant admitted that he had failed to issue
the annulling order required for annulling Train Orders ~0.140 and
No. 145 respectively, for the evqiings of September 23 and 24, 1976,
80 that !k8in NO. 183 Could  properlymove from Calumet Yard to Tavll
with priority over Train 182, stating that: "at the time it come to
clear the train, 1~8s occupied with other duties...when it csme
time to clear #183 8t Calumet Yard. And, I didn't give #183 enough
to go fromC8bmetYaratOTavil. I shOuldhave giventhem8udher
order, the Operator at TavSl and #183 annulling the meet at Calumet
Yard."

Carrier correctly pOints out that 8s the situstion stwcl,
after h8ia No. 183 arrived St Calumet Yard, it h8d two train orders,
One requiring it to meet Train 182 at Celumet, the other allowing it
to move from Calumet to Green Bay. Carrier regards such act of
omission by disp8&her 8s causing "conflicting" train orders to be
in effect in viol8tion of Rule 301,8, which states:

%ain aiSp8tchers ILWt guard 8g8inst k@?rOus.
conditions in traimmovemerrts s0a must not issue
improper or unsafe combinations in train orders."
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Defense of Cl8im8nt 8na his o'rganizatioon  is that the admitted
omission of the 8ct of annulment by dispatcher cannot be accurately

described 8s his having issued "Conflicting train ordersW, the charge
on which he was tried end for which disciplined. They point, moreover,
to the testimony of Chief Tr8in Dispatcher R. D. Mohr, acknowledged by
both parties to be 8n expert witness on the rules 8nd mechanics of
train orders, in that Mr. Mohr Stated that both orders could have been
complied with, with no hasara of acciaent~involvea.

Finally, Organization points out that the crews involved,
tried at the ssme time for the 88me episodes, were penalized only by
15 days deferred suspensions although at the times involved they msxle
their movements without train authority to do So.

The Board concludes that C8%Yier was justified in finding
Claims& derelict in hie duties in the respect charged. The fact
that the failure w8s 8n sctof omission rather than conmission aoes
not condone it nor does it bring about 8 valid aifferenti8tiOn from

aiSp8tcher's "responsibility" in "issuing conflicting train orders",
the charge on which he ~8s tried. To let the conflict stand when
the duty ws8 to aamil 8na amend had the some culpable consequences.
It has been shown that unnecessary delay was caused by the violation.

We do not find the penslty excessive nor affected by the
lesser penalty given crews involved in the s8me episode.

FINDINOS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole
record and all the evidence, finds 8nd holds:

!fhSt the parties Waived  oral hearing;

That the C8rrier and the Rmployes involved in this dispute
are respectively Carrier ana Rmployes within the meaning of the Railway
Labor Act, 8s 8pprOVed June 21, 19%;

Thst this Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction
over the aispute involvedherein; 8nd

That the Agreement was not violated.
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c&am aeniea.

NATIOIiALRAILRMD~BOARD
By order of Third Division

Dated 8t Chicago,  IUhoi8, this 24th aw0f Angurtig79.


